
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:171
ANSWERED ON:19.02.2003
AUTHORISED MEDICAL ATTENDANTS HOSPITALS IN NCR
DHANI RAM SHANDIL

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government employees living in National Capital Region (NCR) such as Vaishali, Indrapuram, Ghaziabad, Faridabad, Noida, etc. can take treatment in Allopathic, Ayurvedic and Homoeopathy system of medicines through authorized medical attendants/recognized hospitals;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the list of such recognized hospitals, authorized medical attendants etc., separately;

(c) whether the Government propose to recognize some more hospitals/dispensaries for the purpose in such areas;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SMT. SUSHMA SWARAJ)

(a)&(b): Yes, Sir. Central Government employees living in NCR and staying in areas not covered by CGHS can taken treatment in Allopathic, Ayurvedic and Homoeopathic system of medicine through AMA/Recognised Hospitals as per provision of CS(MA) Rules, 1944. All Medical Officers under the employ o f Central Government/State Governemnt/Union Territory are designated a s AMAs.
Further, various Departments of Central Governemnt can also appoint Private Registered Medical Practitioners a s A M A for employees working under that Department and staying in an area not covered by CGHS, as per guidelines laid down under CS(MA)
Rules (Government o f India decision under Rule 2 ) No comprehensive L ist o f A MA s s o appointed b y different Departments is maintained. However, names of hospitals/diagnostic centres recognised i n the NC r under CS(MA) Rules 1944 are given in the enclosed list.

(c)to(e): Recognition of private hospitals is a continuous process uder Rule 2(d) of CS(MA) Rules 1944. Applications received from the applicant hospitals are processed as per prescribed procedure.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN PARTS (A) AND (B) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 171 FOR 19.2.2003

LIST OF PRIVATE HOSPITALS IN NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION (NCR) UNDER CS(MA) RULES, 1944.

1.      Batra Hospital & Medical Research Centre, 1, Tuqhlakabad Industrial Area, M.B. Road, New Delhi

2.      Escorts Hospital & Research Centre, Faridabad  (Haryana)

3.      Dr. Anand`s Ultrasound and C.T. Scan, F-24, Preet Vihar, Vikas Marg, Delhi-92

4.      Anand Hospital, 21, Community Centre, Preet Vihar,Delhi-92

5.      Orthonova; 22-23, Local Shopping Complex, Madan Gir,New Delhi-62
6.      Moolchand Khairati Ram Hospital, Lajpat Nagar-III.

7      Sarvodaya Medical Research Centre, GD-28, Pitam Pura,Delhi-34

8.      North Point Hospital Pvt. Ltd, 1-A, Jang Pura, NewDelhi.

9.      R.G. Store Urological Research Institute, F-7, Eastof Kailash, New Delhi-65
10.     Kailash Hospital and Research Centre, H-33, sector-27, Noida-201301 (UP)
11.     GMR, Institute of Imaging, Research Centre, 9508, Pusa Road, New Delhi
12.     Medical Laboratory Services, E-67, Saket, New Delhi- 17.
13.     South Delhi Ultrasound & X-ray Clinic, A-4, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-16


14.     G.M. Modi Hospital & Research Centre, Mandir Marg, Saket, New Delhi-17.
15.     Jaipur Golden Hospital, 2, Institutional Area, Rohini, New Delhi-85.
16.     Indraprastha Apollo Hospital, Sarita lVishar, Delhi- Mathura Road, New Delhi-44
17.     Delhi C.T. and M.R.I. Centre, Anshlok Hospital, 25-A, Block A-B, Community Centre,
 Safdarjung Enclave (behind Kamal Cinema,) New Delhi-29
18.     Dharmashila Cancer Hospital and Research Centre, Vasundhara Enclave, Delhi-96
19.     Dr. Handa X-ray & Diagnostic Centre, B-87, Defence Colony (Near Andrewa ganj Crossing), New Delhi-49
20.     St. Stephens Hospital, Tis Hazari, Delhi-54.
21.     Escorts Heart Institute & Research Centre, Okhla, New Delhi
22.     National Heart Institute & Research Centre, Sapna Commercial lComplex, Newkl Delhi-65
23.     Bsadshah Khan Hospital, Faridabad.
24.     Narinder Mohan Hospital, Ghaziabad.
25.     Noida Medical Centre Ltd. 16-C, Sector-30, Noida, U.P.
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